

**SECTION XVII**

MATTER FOR. : 26.11.2014  
R/COURT NO. : 02  
ITEM NO. : 31

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 21390 OF 2013**

Rajaram R. Ganbote & Anr. .... Petitioners  
VERSUS  
Max New York Life Insurance Co. Ltd. & Ors. ....Respondent

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 09<sup>th</sup> September, 2014, when the following order was passed:-

**'The respondent Nos.1, 2, 4 & 5 have already filed counter affidavit, as is palpable from the perusal of the office report.**

**Three weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for the petitioners to take fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved respondent No.3. List again on 26.11.2014.'**

It is submitted that Ms. Aparna Jha, Advocate for the petitioner has not filed spare copies of pleadings with the result show cause notice could not be issued to respondent No.3. Service of the show cause notice in respect of respondent No.3 is incomplete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this Report.

DATED THIS THE 24TH DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Aparna Jha, Advocate  
Ms. Vijayhlaxmi Menon, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR