

ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21390/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/12/2012
in FA No. 437/2012 passed by the National Consumers Disputes
Reddressal Commission, New Delhi)

RAJARAM R. GANBOTE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAX NEW YORK LIFE INSURANCE CO.LTD.&ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 20/03/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Mr.Siddhartha, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Jha,Adv.

For Respondent(s) MS. Sweta Bidhuri, Adv.
Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent is granted
four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within four weeks
thereafter.

Post eight weeks.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master