

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21390/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/12/2012
in FA No. 437/2012 passed by the National Consumers Disputes
Reddressal Commission, New Delhi)

RAJARAM R. GANBOTE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAX NEW YORK LIFE INSURANCE CO.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 30/11/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Makarand D. Adkar, Adv.
Mr. Braj K. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Suhail Dutt, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Shwetha Bidhuri, Adv.
Ms. Preeti Yadav, Adv.
Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The special leave petition is dismissed.
All pending applications shall stand disposed of.

(Rajni Mukhi)

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)

Signature Not Verified

Sr. P.A.

Court Master

Digitally signed by
Rajni Mukhi
Date: 2015.11.30
16:37:37 IST
Reason: